

UNITED COMMUNITY BANKS INC
 Form 5
 January 25, 2008

FORM 5

**UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
 Washington, D.C. 20549**

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0362
 Expires: January 31, 2005
 Estimated average burden hours per response... 1.0

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
 Form 3 Holdings Reported Form 4 Transactions Reported

ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *
GILLILAND THOMAS C

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol
UNITED COMMUNITY BANKS INC [UCBI]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

(Check all applicable)

(Last) (First) (Middle)

3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Month/Day/Year)
 12/31/2007

Director 10% Owner
 Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)
 EVP, Corp Sec & General Couns

PO BOX 398

(Street)

4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Reporting

(check applicable line)

BLAIRSVILLE, GA 30514

Form Filed by One Reporting Person
 Form Filed by More than One Reporting Person

(City) (State) (Zip)

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned at end of Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	GA	S4	2,000 D \$ 23.75	269,460 (1)	I	Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	GA	S4	2,000 D \$ 23.8	267,460	I	Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	GA	S4	2,000 D \$ 23.85	265,460	I	Candace W.

Edgar Filing: UNITED COMMUNITY BANKS INC - Form 5

										Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	1,000	D	\$ 23.87	264,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	4,000	D	\$ 23.9	260,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	1,000	D	\$ 23.91	259,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	1,000	D	\$ 23.93	258,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	2,000	D	\$ 23.95	256,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	1,000	D	\$ 23.98	255,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	1,000	D	\$ 24.05	254,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	3,000	D	\$ 24.07	251,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	2,000	D	\$ 24.09	249,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	1,000	D	\$ 24.1	248,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	2,000	D	\$ 24.11	246,460	I		Candace W. Gilliland

Edgar Filing: UNITED COMMUNITY BANKS INC - Form 5

									(Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	1,000	D	\$ 24.12	245,460	I	Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	1,000	D	\$ 24.16	244,460	I	Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	09/13/2007	Â	S4	5,904	D	\$ 24.18	238,556 ⁽²⁾	I	Candace W. Gilliland (Spouse)
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	13,088 ⁽³⁾	D	Â
Common Stock (RSU's)	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	3,500	D	Â
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	194,449	I	By Gilliland Investors LLLP
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	19,310.6006	I	By 401(K)
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	66	I	Thomas C. Gilliland, Jr. (Son)
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	7,814	I	Candace W. Gilliland Living Trust FBO Thomas C. Gilliland, Jr.
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	66	I	Jason W. Gilliland (Son)
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	7,814	I	Candace W. Gilliland Living Trust FBO

